

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2260/2024
CM No. 6068/2024

Rabiya Inayat and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Dar, Adv. with
Ms. Sana Imam, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizan Ahmad & Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2024

Notice.

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI, waives notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

Notice shall to respondents 2 to 4 at the expense of petitioners.

Requisites for service within one week.

List this matter along with WP(C) No. 2570/2021 & WP(C) No. 1312/2024 on 28.10.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.10.2024
Manzoor