

Serial No.39
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2260/2024, CM(6068/2024)c/w i)WP(C) 2570/2021 CM(1822/2022)
CM(3152/2023) CM(8102/2021))WP(C) 1312/2024 CM(3606/2024)
CM(3676/2024)

RABIYA INAYAT AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate for R1.
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R2 to R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.09.2025

WP(C) No. 2260/2024:

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time for filing reply with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 19.11.2025.

WP(C) No. 2570/2021:

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 19.11.2025.

WP(C) No. 1312/2024:

Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate with Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 4.

Pleadings are complete.

List as above.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
16.09.2025
"Shaista-PS"