

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 2260/2024
CM (6068/2024)
C/W i) WP(C) 2570/2021
CM 1822/2022
ii) WP(C) 1312/2024
CM 2606/2024**

Rabiya Inayat and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate.**

V/s

U. O. I and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**Through: -
None.**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

19.11.2025

1. Case taken up out of turn, on mention made by learned counsel for the petitioners. He prays for a short adjournment.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List again 23rd of December, 2025.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

19th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid