

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1924/2026) IN WP(C) 2260/2024
c/w i)WP(C) 2570/2021 WP(C) 1312/2024

RABIYA INAYAT AND ORS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate.
vice Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

17.04.2026

Having regard to heavy board of this court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing. The application is accordingly declined.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Aasif